JEEE o s
UNIVERSITI

TEKNOLOGI
MARA

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(ENT300)

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS PROPOSAL FOR CHOCO BLANCO CAFE

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MARA (UiTM)

SABAH

OCTOBER 2013

| -

CHOCO BLANCO CAFE _




PREPARED FOR:
MISS FARIDAH MOHD SHAH

(LECTURER OF ENT300)

PREPARED BY:
NORINA BINTI ALIAS (GENERAL MANAGER)

DK NUR DAYANA AMANI BINTI KIPLI (ADMINISTRATION MANAGER)

NATASHA ALYSHA BINTI ABDULLAH (MARKETING MANAGER)

JANE PELOQUE DARING (OPERATION MANAGER)

HASNIAH BINTI MUKTAR (FINANCIAL MANAGER)

CHOCO BLANCO CAFE




TABLE OF CONTECT

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.2 Introduction
1.3 Business Logo & Description
1.4 Purpose of Business Plan
1.5 Company Background
1.6 Owners Background
1.7 Partnership Term Agreement
1.8 Business Location

2.0 ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN
2.1 Introduction to the Organization
2.2 The Organization
2.2.1 Our Story
2.2.2 Vision
2.2.3 Mission
2.2.4 Our Values
2.2.5 Organization Structure
2.3 Organization Chart
2.4 Administration Personnel
2.5 Schedule of Task and Responsibilities
2.5.1 Task & Division According to Shift
2.5.2 Ever day Working Schedule
2.5.3 Workers Intensive Scheme
2.6 Schedule of Remuneration
2.7 List of Office Furniture, Fittings & Equipment
2.8 Administrative Budget

3.0 MARKETING PLAN

3.1 Introduction to Marketing
3.1.2 Marketing Structure

3.2 Profile Of Product
3.2.1 Product Concept
3.2.2 Desserts
3.2.3 Beverages

3.3 Target Market

3.4 Market Size

3.5 Competitors

3.6 Sale Forecast

PAGE NUMBER

S W NN

10-12
13-17

19-20
21
22
23
23
23
24
25
26
27-29
29
30
31-32
33

35

37-38
39
40
41
42-44
45-50
51-52
53
53-54
55-56




SUBMISSION LETTER

CHOCO BLANCO CAFE

Block |, Gr.Floor, Lot 52,

KK Times Square, Off JIn Coastol,
88100 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah

MISS FARIDAH MOHD SHAH
Lecturer of ENT300,

Universiti Teknologi Mara,

Kampus Cawangan Sabah,
Beg Berkunci 71, 88997,
Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. 25" MARCH 2013

Miss,
SUBMISSION OF BUSINESS PLAN FOR ENT300

The above matter is referred.

2. On behalf of my business partner, | as the General Manager of Cfioco Blanco Cafe

would like to submit our business plan proposal on the actual date as planned.

3. We had put a lot of efforts and continuous commitment to complete this business plan.
We as a partnership member of C/ioco Blanco Cafe would like to send our gratitude and

appreciation for all the helps and cooperation given while completing this business plan. We
hope this would be a first step for us to become a successful entrepreneur and as well

entering the business world in the future.

4. We are very looking forward that this business can turn into reality and we hope it gives
informative information to those entrepreneurs, investors, bankers, suppliers, customers and

employees who are interested in our business plan.

Thank you.
Yours sincerely,

(NORINA ALIAS)
GENERAL MANAGER

Choco Blanco Cafe

|




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

We have started our own business as partners, and all of us decided and agreed to call our
business as Choco Blanco Café. The idea of forming this business came from all of us. The
main idea was we only want to focus and producing product based on white chocolate. But,
all of us afraid that our business will not be able to compete with other existing product in the
market. Then we decided to open a café that can produce a lot of food product based on our
main ingredients that is white chocolate. This also will make our café different from the other
existing café. Each of the partners is also acting as the head department with one person as
the General Manager. We will run this business at Kk Times Square as it a new developed
area and has gained the attention from the people from all across Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. We
seized this opportunity because, it will surely add up the competition and choices for the
people to make.




