

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ENT300)

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS PROPOSAL FOR CHOCO BLANCO CAFE

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MARA (UITM)
SABAH

OCTOBER 2013

PREPARED FOR: MISS FARIDAH MOHD SHAH (LECTURER OF ENT300)

PREPARED BY:

NORINA BINTI ALIAS (GENERAL MANAGER)

DK NUR DAYANA AMANI BINTI KIPLI (ADMINISTRATION MANAGER)

NATASHA ALYSHA BINTI ABDULLAH (MARKETING MANAGER)

JANE PELOQUE DARING (OPERATION MANAGER)

HASNIAH BINTI MUKTAR (FINANCIAL MANAGER)

TABLE OF CONTECT	PAGE NOWIDER
A A MITROPHICTION	
1.0 INTRODUCTION 1.2 Introduction	2
	2
1.3 Business Logo & Description	3
1.4 Purpose of Business Plan	4
1.5 Company Background	5-9
1.6 Owners Background	
1.7 Partnership Term Agreement	10-12
1.8 Business Location 2.0 ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN	13-17
2.1 Introduction to the Organization	19-20
2.2 The Organization	21
2.2.1 Our Story	22
2.2.2 Vision	23
2.2.3 Mission	23
2.2.4 Our Values	23
2.2.5 Organization Structure	24
2.3 Organization Chart	25
2.4 Administration Personnel	26
2.5 Schedule of Task and Responsibilities	27-29
2.5.1 Task & Division According to Shift	29
2.5.2 Ever day Working Schedule	30
2.5.3 Workers Intensive Scheme	31-32
2.6 Schedule of Remuneration	33
2.7 List of Office Furniture, Fittings & Equipment	34
2.8 Administrative Budget	35
3.0 MARKETING PLAN	
3.1 Introduction to Marketing	37-38
3.1.2 Marketing Structure	39
3.2 Profile Of Product	40
3.2.1 Product Concept	41
3.2.2 Desserts	42-44
3.2.3 Beverages	45-50
3.3 Target Market	51-52
3.4 Market Size	53
3.5 Competitors	53-54
3.6 Sale Forecast	55-56

SUBMISSION LETTER

CHOCO BLANCO CAFE Block I, Gr.Floor, Lot 52, KK Times Square, Off Jln Coastol, 88100 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah

MISS FARIDAH MOHD SHAH Lecturer of ENT300, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Kampus Cawangan Sabah, Beg Berkunci 71, 88997, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

25th MARCH 2013

Miss,

SUBMISSION OF BUSINESS PLAN FOR ENT300

The above matter is referred.

- 2. On behalf of my business partner, I as the General Manager of *Choco Blanco Cafe* would like to submit our business plan proposal on the actual date as planned.
- 3. We had put a lot of efforts and continuous commitment to complete this business plan. We as a partnership member of *Choco Blanco Cafe* would like to send our gratitude and appreciation for all the helps and cooperation given while completing this business plan. We hope this would be a first step for us to become a successful entrepreneur and as well entering the business world in the future.
- 4. We are very looking forward that this business can turn into reality and we hope it gives informative information to those entrepreneurs, investors, bankers, suppliers, customers and employees who are interested in our business plan.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

(NORINA ALIAS)
GENERAL MANAGER
Choco Blanco Cafe

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

We have started our own business as partners, and all of us decided and agreed to call our business as *Choco Blanco Café*. The idea of forming this business came from all of us. The main idea was we only want to focus and producing product based on white chocolate. But, all of us afraid that our business will not be able to compete with other existing product in the market. Then we decided to open a café that can produce a lot of food product based on our main ingredients that is white chocolate. This also will make our café different from the other existing café. Each of the partners is also acting as the head department with one person as the General Manager. We will run this business at Kk Times Square as it a new developed area and has gained the attention from the people from all across Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. We seized this opportunity because, it will surely add up the competition and choices for the people to make.

